TOPIC

Getting to know

... Australia

Folklore

Famous names

Jobs

Music and film

Sport

The great outdoors

Food and lifestyle

Things to try

TOPIC

Getting to know

. Canada

Folklore

Famous names

Jobs

Music and film

Sport

The great outdoors

Food and lifestyle

Things to try

Contents

TITLE

Going ‘doiun under’

An Aboriginal legend

Steve lruiin,
The Crocodile Hunter’

Schools of the Air

Australian films
and actors

Australian Rules
football

Surfing in Australia

Australian bush tucker

Bizarre festivals

TITLE

Canada - second
largest country in
the ujorld

The Inuit of Canada

Northern stars: Jim Carrecl

and Keanu Reeves
Working in a skiresort

Canadian pop music

Canada’s favourite sport

W hite mater rafting -
an exciting mater sport

Thanksgiving in Canada

The Calgary Stampede

ACTIVITY

AN The
where they live; learn to speak 'Strine’

lives of five Australians and

{Ar"Thugine, the Rainbow and the
Wandering Boys

Facts about animals;
the life of Steve Irwin

N~W o ng distance learning

Fact files about Mel Gibson,
Nicole Kidman, Russell Crowe,
Cate Blanchett and Heath Ledger

History and customs of Australian
football; song lyrics: Up there, Cazaly

Language and rules of surfing

Strange Australian food;
camping in the outback

'tfA*T he Yabbie Race Festival

ACTIVITY

Interesting places in Canada;
identify places on a map

Nunavut, the Inuit territory;
Inuit games

Canada's popular movie stars

N9 AN Interviews with staff at a ski resort

N0 NThree famous Canadian singers:
Nelly Furtardo, Celine Dion and
Avril Lavigne

Rules of ice hockey

W hite water rafting -
clothes and eguipment

N2 N History of Thanksgiving;
Thanksgiving menu

[i3"The Rodeo; Canadian cowboys

J * TIMESAVER: Customs & Lifestyle in the English-speaking World © Scholastic Ltd.

PAGE

8-9

10-11

12-13

14-15

16-17

18-19

20-21

22-23

PAGE

24-25

26-27

28-29

30-31

32-33

34-35

36-37

38-39

40-41



TIMESAVER CUSTOMS Sr LIFESTYLE IN THE UK 6 IRELAND

TOPIC

Getting to know
. New Zealand

Folklore
Famous names

Jobs

Music and film

Sport

The great outdoors

Food and lifestyle

Things to try

TOPIC

Getting to know
... South Africa

Folklore

Famous names

Jobs

Music and film

Sport

The great outdoors

Food and lifestyle

Things to try

TITLE

Nem Zealand - land of
the Long W hite Cloud

A Maori legend
Sir Edmund Hillary

A Neui Life in
Neiu Zealand

The Lord of the Rings
Rugby - Netu Zealand’s
favourite sport

Great Walks in

Neiu Zealand

Some Neuj Zealand
specialities

The bungee-jumping
capital of the uiorld

TITLE

South Africa -
"the Rainboiu Nation"

Legends of the Cape

Nelson Mandela;
uiorld leader and hero

A day in the life of ...
a ranger

The sounds of
South Africa

Mad about sport

W hale matching
in Hermanus

South Africa’s
favourite food

Diving uiith Great
W hite Sharks

Ansiuer Key

ACTIVITY

People and places in New Zealand

AT AA traditional story

A5n7) Biography of a famous mountaineer

Stories of people emigrating
to New Zealand

Making a film in New Zealand
History of rugby;

"® "the story of the Haka

¢f**The diary of a hiker;
maps and symbols

A20" Famous New Zealand food;
recipe for biscuits

History of bungee jumping
and places to try it

ACTIVITY

Quiz about South Africa;
match places to the map

N22")The story of Table Mountain;
N23")The Flying Dutchman

n247) Nelson Mandela - a life in pictures;
song lyrics: Nelson Mandela

Life in a National Safari Park;
diary of a game ranger

225fc>south African pop stars and
|26 |Kwaito music

227" Cricket and rugby;
the Ironman com petition

~281)The annual whalefest;
whale watching tips

""Descriptions of favourite
local food; recipe for koeksisters

A307Tourist information about sharks

PAGE

42-43

44-45

46-47

48-49

50-51

52-53

54-55

56-57

58-59

PAGE

60-61

62-63

64-65

66-67

68-69

70-71

72-73

74-75

76-78
78-80

® TIMESAVER: Customs & Lifestyle in the English-speaking World © Scholastic Ltd.



