Contents

	AUSTI	RALIA	
TOPIC	TITLE	ACTIVITY	PAGE
Getting to know Australia	Going 'down under'	The lives of five Australians and where they live; learn to speak 'Strine'	6–7
Folklore	An Aboriginal legend	Thugine, the Rainbow and the Wandering Boys	8–9
Famous names	Steve Irwin, 'The Crocodile Hunter'	Facts about animals; the life of Steve Irwin	10–11
Jobs	Schools of the Air	Long distance learning	12-13
Music and film	Australian films and actors	Fact files about Mel Gibson, Nicole Kidman, Russell Crowe, Cate Blanchett and Heath Ledger	14–15
Sport	Australian Rules football	History and customs of Australian football; song lyrics: <i>Up there, Cazaly</i>	16–17
The great outdoors	Surfing in Australia	Language and rules of surfing	18-19
Food and lifestyle	Australian bush tucker	Strange Australian food; camping in the outback	20–21
Things to try	Bizarre festivals	The Yabbie Race Festival	22-23
	CAN	ADA	
TOPIC	TITLE	ACTIVITY	PAGE
Getting to know Canada	Canada – second largest country in the world	Interesting places in Canada; identify places on a map	24–25
Folklore	The Inuit of Canada	Nunavut, the Inuit territory; Inuit games	26–27
Famous names	Northern stars: Jim Carrey and Keanu Reeves	Canada's popular movie stars	28–29
Jobs	Working in a ski resort	19 Interviews with staff at a ski resort	30-31
Music and film	Canadian pop music	Three famous Canadian singers: Nelly Furtardo, Celine Dion and Avril Lavigne	32–33
Sport	Canada's favourite sport	Rules of ice hockey	34-35
The great outdoors	White water rafting – an exciting water sport	White water rafting – clothes and equipment	36–37
Food and lifestyle	Thanksgiving in Canada	History of Thanksgiving; Thanksgiving menu	38–39
Things to try	The Calgary Stampede	The Rodeo; Canadian cowboys	40-41

	NEW ZE	ALAND	
TOPIC	TITLE	ACTIVITY	PAGE
Getting to know New Zealand	New Zealand – land of the Long White Cloud	People and places in New Zealand	42-43
Folklore	A Maori legend	(14) A traditional story	44-45
Famous names	Sir Edmund Hillary	Biography of a famous mountaineer	46-47
Jobs	A New Life in New Zealand	Stories of people emigrating to New Zealand	48–49
Music and film	The Lord of the Rings	(16) Making a film in New Zealand	50-51
Sport	Rugby – New Zealand's favourite sport	History of rugby; (18) the story of the Haka	52-53
The great outdoors	Great Walks in New Zealand	The diary of a hiker; maps and symbols	54–55
Food and lifestyle	Some New Zealand specialities	Famous New Zealand food; recipe for biscuits	56–57
Things to try	The bungee-jumping capital of the world	History of bungee jumping and places to try it	58–59
	SOUTH	AFRICA	
TOPIC	TITLE	ACTIVITY	PAGE
Getting to know South Africa	TITLE South Africa - "the Rainbow Nation"	ACTIVITY Quiz about South Africa; match places to the map	PAGE 60-61
Getting to know	South Africa -	Quiz about South Africa; match places to the map The story of Table Mountain;	
Getting to know South Africa	South Africa – "the Rainbow Nation"	Quiz about South Africa; match places to the map	60–61
Getting to know South Africa Folklore	South Africa – "the Rainbow Nation" Legends of the Cape Nelson Mandela;	Quiz about South Africa; match places to the map The story of Table Mountain; The Flying Dutchman Nelson Mandela – a life in pictures;	60–61
Getting to know South Africa Folklore Famous names	South Africa - "the Rainbow Nation" Legends of the Cape Nelson Mandela; world leader and hero A day in the life of a ranger The sounds of	Quiz about South Africa; match places to the map The story of Table Mountain; Plying Dutchman Plying Dutc	60–61 62–63 64–65
Getting to know South Africa Folklore Famous names Jobs	South Africa - "the Rainbow Nation" Legends of the Cape Nelson Mandela; world leader and hero A day in the life of a ranger	Quiz about South Africa; match places to the map The story of Table Mountain; Places to the map The Flying Dutchman Places to the map The Flying Dutchman Places to the map The Flying Dutchman The Flying Dutchman	60–61 62–63 64–65 66–67
Getting to know South Africa Folklore Famous names Jobs Music and film	South Africa - "the Rainbow Nation" Legends of the Cape Nelson Mandela; world leader and hero A day in the life of a ranger The sounds of South Africa	Quiz about South Africa; match places to the map The story of Table Mountain; Places to the map The Flying Dutchman Places to the map The story of Table Mountain; Places to the map The story of Table Mountain; Places to the map The story of Table Mountain; Places to the map The story of Table Mountain; Places to the map The story of Table Mountain; Places to the map The story of Table Mountain; Places to the map The story of Table Mountain; The story of Table Moun	60–61 62–63 64–65 66–67 68–69
Getting to know South Africa Folklore Famous names Jobs Music and film Sport	South Africa - "the Rainbow Nation" Legends of the Cape Nelson Mandela; world leader and hero A day in the life of a ranger The sounds of South Africa Mad about sport Whale watching	Quiz about South Africa; match places to the map (22) The story of Table Mountain; (23) The Flying Dutchman (24) Nelson Mandela – a life in pictures; song lyrics: Nelson Mandela Life in a National Safari Park; diary of a game ranger (25) South African pop stars and (26) Kwaito music (27) Cricket and rugby; the Ironman competition (28) The annual whalefest;	60–61 62–63 64–65 66–67 68–69 70–71
Getting to know South Africa Folklore Famous names Jobs Music and film Sport The great outdoors	South Africa - "the Rainbow Nation" Legends of the Cape Nelson Mandela; world leader and hero A day in the life of a ranger The sounds of South Africa Mad about sport Whale watching in Hermanus South Africa's	Quiz about South Africa; match places to the map (22) The story of Table Mountain; (23) The Flying Dutchman (24) Nelson Mandela – a life in pictures; song lyrics: Nelson Mandela Life in a National Safari Park; diary of a game ranger (25) South African pop stars and (26) Kwaito music (27) Cricket and rugby; the Ironman competition (28) The annual whalefest; whale watching tips	60-61 62-63 64-65 66-67 68-69 70-71 72-73